Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacidn con los Padres

2024-2025

Q1 My child/children attend(s) the following Title | school. (Choose one.)Mi
hijo o hijos asisten a la siguiente escuela de Titulo I. (Elija uno.)

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

Arthur St.
Elementary
School
Freeland
Elementary/Midd
le School
Hazleton
Elementary/Midd
le School

Hazle Township
Early Learning
Center

Heights
Terrance
Elementary/M...
Maple Manor
Elementary/Midd
le School
McAdoo
Kelayres
Elementary/M...
West Hazleton
Elementary/Midd
le School

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Arthur St. Elementary School

Freeland Elementary/Middle School
Hazleton Elementary/Middle School

Hazle Township Early Learning Center
Heights Terrance Elementary/Middle School
Maple Manor Elementary/Middle School
McAdoo Kelayres Elementary/Middle School

West Hazleton Elementary/Middle Schaol
TOTAL

1/13

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES

0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100.00% 59
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

59
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Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacion con los Padres
2024-2025

Q3 Communication materials are provided in a language | prefer.Los

materiales de comunicacion se proporcionan en el idioma que yo prefiera.

Answered: 58  Skipped: 1

Strongly agre
/ Totalmente d
acuerdo
Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /

Totalmente e...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo 79.31%

Agree / Convenir 18.97%
0.00%

Disagree / Discrepar

Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo 1.72%

TOTAL

3/13

46

13

58
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Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2024-2025

Q5 The school schedules parent/teacher meetings and/or activities in a

flexible way so that | can attend.La escuela programa reuniones de padres

/ maestros y / 0 actividades de una manera flexible para que yo pueda

asistir.

Answered: 58  Skipped: 1

Strongly agre
[ Totalmente d
acuerd
Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /
Totalmentee...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo
Agree / Convenir

Disagree / Discrepar

Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo
TOTAL

5f£13

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
53.45%

36.21%

6.90%

3.45%

31

21

58




Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2024-2025

Q6 | have been invited to my child's Title | school to attend programs,

volunteer, plan activities, revise the Parent and Family Engagement Policy,
School-Parent Compact, etc.Me han invitado a la escuela de Titulo | de mi
hijo para ser asistir a programas, voluntario, planificar actividades, revisar
la Politica de Participacion de Padres y Familias, Pacto entre la escuela y

los padres,etc.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

Strongly agre
[ Totalmente d
acuerd
Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /
Totalmente e...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo 59.32%
Agree / Convenir 30.51%
Disagree / Discrepar 6.78%

3.39%

Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo

TOTAL

6/13

35

18

59



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacion con los Padres

2024-2025

Q7 Please rate the effectiveness of the school's Parent and Family
Engagement policy.Por favor, califique la efectividad de la politica de
participacion de padres y familias de la escuela.

Effective /
Eficaz

Somewhat
effective /
Algo efectivo

Not effective
/ No es
efectivo

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very effective / Muy eficaz
Effective / Eficaz

Somewhat effective / Algo efectivo

Not effective / No es efectivo

TOTAL

10%

20%

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

30%

Very effective
[ Muy eficaz

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
42.37%

40.68%
13.56%

3.39%

7/13

25

24

59



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2024-2025

Q8 The school provides our family with educational information when |
attend an event. La escuela proporciona a nuestra familia informacion
educativa cuando asisto a un evento.

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Answered: 58

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

8/13

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80% 20% 100%

RESPONSES
51.72%

44.83%

3.45%

0.00%

30

26



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2024-2025

Q9 I feel welcome at my child's school.Me siento bienvenido en la escuela

de mi hijo.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

Strongly agre
/ Totalmente d
acuerdo

Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /
Totalmente e...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo
Agree / Convenir

Disagree / Discrepar

Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo
TOTAL

9/13

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
64.41%

30.51%

5.08%

0.00%

38

18

59




Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres
2024-2025

Q10 The school focuses on developing trusting and respectful
relationships in ways that bridge class and cultural differences.La escuela
se enfoca en desarrollar relaciones de confianza y respeto de manera que

se superen las diferencias culturales y de clase.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

Strongly agre
/ Totalmente d
acuerdo
Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /
Totalmente e...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo 57.63% 34
Agree / Convenir 37.29% 22
Disagree / Discrepar 5.08%

Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo 0.00%

TOTAL 59

10/13



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres
2024-2025

Q11 The school creates programs that support families to guide their
children’s learning.La escuela crea programas que apoyan a las familias
para guiar el aprendizaje de sus hijos.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

Strongly agre
/ Totalmente d
acuerdo
Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /
Totalmente e...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo 52.54% 31
Agree / Convenir 35.59% 21
Disagree / Discrepar 8.47% 5
Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo 3.3%% 2
TOTAL 59

11/13



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacion con los Padres
2024-2025

Q12 The school recognizes that all parents, regardless of income,
education, or culture, are involved in their children’s learning and want their
children to do well in school.La escuela reconoce que todos los padres,
independientemente de sus ingresos, educacion o cultura, estan
involucrados en el aprendizaje de sus hijos y quieren que a sus hijos les
vaya bien en la escuela.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

Strongly agre
/ Totalmente d
acuerd
Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /
Totalmente e...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo 71.19% 42
Agree / Convenir 23.73% 14
Disagree / Discrepar 5.08% 3
Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo 0.00% 0
TOTAL 59

12/13
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Title | Parent Communication Survey 2024-2025 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres
2024-2025

Q13 Please include any additional comments or information.Por favor,
incluya cualquier comentario o informacion adicional.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 50

RESPONSES DATE
Son buenos 1/13/2025 10:34 AM

The Hazleton school district has always been polite ,helpful and very respectful with all of my 1/9/2025 6:16 PM
children who have attended , which was 5 children from ages now 30, 26, 17,18,,8,9 & 2 and
soon to be another grandchild feb.2025,who will attend has also

Hasta ahora me siento muy contenta con la escuela y especialmente con la maestra de mi 1/7/2025 9:51 AM
hijo porque entre ella y yo hemos logrado todo que que mi hijo ha aprendido , me siento muy

satisfecha .

Muy buena escuela I 1/7/2025 8:57 AM
Tutorials for kids need please 1/7/2025 8:15 AM
Me gusta lo gque estan haciendo 1/7/2025 8:14 AM
Todo esta muy bien por el momento me siento muy feliz de que mi hija sea educada en ese 1/7/2025 8:12 AM

centro de educacion
Muy buen servicio 1/7/2025 7:52 AM

| do not agree with all the teacher in service days ( mondays) for 2 months this is very hard on 1/7/2025 7:49 AM
parents who work! Some parents can't afford the before and after school program!

13/13






